August
September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

June

23
1-3
1-3
4

8-9

12

20

21

25

5

6-7

10-11

15

20

15-18

16

17, 20, 21
22-24

27
20-Jan. 2
2

3

15

2

19

16

20-23

8

9-24

25
29-Apr. 1
19-21

22

15

16-17
16-June 3
20-June 5
27

4

5

6

7

19

THE HUN SCHOOL

OF PRINCETON

Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024
Pre-Season Athletic Camps Begin (Camps continue through Sept. 1)
Proctors Arrive on Campus
New International Student Orientation

New Resident Student Registration (8:30 a.m.); Welcome Cookout (Lunch) for New Resident
Students/Families (1:00 p.m.); and Orientation Sessions for students and parents (2:00 p.m.)

Middle School Student Orientation (9:00 a.m.); Lunch for MS (students/families) - Time TBD.
New Upper School Student Orientation (9:00 a.m.);

Returning Resident Student Registration (10:00 a.m.); Resident Community Dinner (6:00 p.m.)
New Upper School Parent Orientation (7:00 p.m.)

Bart Bronk’s Installation, Convocation, and Opening Day of School
First Full Day of Classes

Middle School Retreat (7:00 a.m.) — see website calendar for details
Upper School Ninth Grade Retreat — see website calendar for details

Upper School Extra-Curricular Academic Programs Orientation for Parents (7:00 p.m.)
Middle School Parents’ Back to School Night (7:00 p.m.)

Upper School Parents' Back to School Night (7:00 p.m.)

School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed (Yom Kippur)

Grandparents’ Day

Parents’ Weekend and Homecoming

Middle School ERB Testing

US and MS Admissions Open House

School Holiday / No Classes / Office Closed

Parent-Teacher Conferences — see website calendar for details

End of Upper School and Middle School Trimester 1

Student Holiday/No Classes/Offices Open/Dorms Close Nov 18 (1:00 p.m.)
School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed/Dorms Open-Nov 26 (12:00 noon)
Classes Resume

Winter Break/Dorms Close-Dec 20 (5:00 p.m.)/Dorms Open-Jan 2 (12:00 noon)
Student Holiday/No Classes/Offices Open

Classes Resume

School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed

Student Holiday/No Classes/Faculty In-Service/Offices Open

School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed

End of Upper School Trimester 2

Upper School Core Skills Exams

End of Middle School Trimester 2

Spring Break/Dorms Close-March 9 (5:00 p.m.)/Dorms Open-March 24 (12:00 noon)
Classes Resume

School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed

Alumni Weekend di

Student Holiday/No Classes/Faculty In-Service/Offices Open Some dates and times may
fU School Tri ter 3 change during the school

End aof Upper:Schoal Trinester year. For the most up to

Semester Break/No Classes Upper School/Faculty In-Service/Offices Open | date calendar, please visit

Twelfth Grade Capstones the School Calendar undet

Upper School NextTerm Experiential Semester “Menu” and then

School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed "Calendar" from the
home page of The Hun

End of Middle School Trimester 3
Middle School Closing Ceremony (10:00 a.m.)
Dorms Close for Ninth, Tenth, and Eleventh Grades (5:00 p.m.)

School website at
wwwhunschool.org

Upper School Commencement (10:00 a.m.); Dorms Close for Twelfth Grade (5:00 p.m.)
Juneteenth/Offices Closed



