

19

Juneteenth/Offices Closed

Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024

		Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024	
August	23	Pre-Season Athletic Camps Begin (Camps continue through Sept. 1)	
September	1-3	Proctors Arrive on Campus	
	1-3	New International Student Orientation	
	4	New Resident Student Registration (8:30 a.m.); Welcome Cookout (Lunch) for New Resident Students/Families (1:00 p.m.); and Orientation Sessions for students and parents (2:00 p.m.)	
	5	Middle School Student Orientation (9:00 a.m.); Lunch for MS (students/families) – Time TBD. New Upper School Student Orientation (9:00 a.m.);	
		Returning Resident Student Registration (10:00 a.m.); Resident Community Dinner (6:00 p.m.)	
		New Upper School Parent Orientation (7:00 p.m.)	
	6 7	Bart Bronk's Installation, Convocation, and Opening Day of School First Full Day of Classes	
	8-9	Middle School Retreat (7:00 a.m.) – see website calendar for details Upper School Ninth Grade Retreat – see website calendar for details	
	12	Upper School Extra-Curricular Academic Programs Orientation for Parents (7:00 p.m.)	
	20	Middle School Parents' Back to School Night (7:00 p.m.)	
	21	Upper School Parents' Back to School Night (7:00 p.m.)	
	25	School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed (Yom Kippur)	
October	5	Grandparents' Day	
	6-7	Parents' Weekend and Homecoming	
	10-11	Middle School ERB Testing	
	15	US and MS Admissions Open House	
	20	School Holiday / No Classes / Office Closed	
November	15-18	Parent-Teacher Conferences – see website calendar for details	
	16	End of Upper School and Middle School Trimester 1	
	17, 20, 21	Student Holiday/No Classes/Offices Open/Dorms Close Nov 18 (1:00 p.m.)	
	22-24	School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed/Dorms Open-Nov 26 (12:00 noon)	
	27	Classes Resume	
December	20-Jan. 2	Winter Break/Dorms Close-Dec 20 (5:00 p.m.)/Dorms Open-Jan 2 (12:00 noon)	
January	2	Student Holiday/No Classes/Offices Open	
	3	Classes Resume	
	15	School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed	
February	2	Student Holiday/No Classes/Faculty In-Service/Offices Open	
	19	School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed	
	16	End of Upper School Trimester 2	
	20-23	Upper School Core Skills Exams	
March	8	End of Middle School Trimester 2	
	9-24	Spring Break/Dorms Close-March 9 (5:00 p.m.)/Dorms Open-March 24 (12:00 noon)	
	25	Classes Resume	
	29-Apr. 1	School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed	
April	19-21	Alumni Weekend	Some dates and times may
	22	Student Holiday/No Classes/Faculty In-Service/Offices Open	change during the school
May	15	End of Upper School Trimester 3	year. For the most up to
	16-17	Semester Break/No Classes Upper School/Faculty In-Service/Offices Open	date calendar, please visit
	16-June 3	Twelfth Grade Capstones	the School Calendar under
	20-June 5	Upper School NextTerm Experiential Semester	"Menu" and then
	27	School Holiday/No Classes/Offices Closed	"Calendar" from the
June	4	End of Middle School Trimester 3	home page of The Hun School website at
	5	Middle School Closing Ceremony (10:00 a.m.)	www.hunschool.org
	6	Dorms Close for Ninth, Tenth, and Eleventh Grades (5:00 p.m.)	THE WILLIAM STRONG STRO
	7	Upper School Commencement (10:00 a.m.); Dorms Close for Twelfth Grade (5:00 p.m.)	
	40	hundragh Office Classed	